PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5094516

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL E. KELLY	12/22/2015
JOHN A. SPADAVECCHIA	06/01/2015
JAMES A. FAVARON	12/15/2015
JEFF JACOBS	06/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYMER SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 369
City:	MEDFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08055-0369

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15971060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: kreid@ratnerprestia.com

RATNERPRESTIA Correspondent Name:

2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMR-118US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. ROTHE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Rothe/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046627 FRAME: 0786** 505047763



PATENT REEL: 046627 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Application	Dod	cket	Number: PMR-118US	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inv	entors:	yang op dept to a day.		
	1. Dar	1. Daniel E. Kelly			John A. Spadavecchia	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Jan	ames A. Favaron		4. Jeff Jacobs		
	5.	ada matanananan kanan at interp _{assion} and es a subdata angum a an an angum da angum da angum da angum da angum L		6.		
made an inventior	entitled:	TRAY SYSTEM FOR DISPLAY.	STORAC	GE A	AND TRANSPORTATION OF BOTTLES	
for which an applic		Letters Patent of the United Sta	es (the	App	olication):	
is submitted was filed in t	is submitted concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2014, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 14/375,184					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Polymer Solutions International, Inc. P.O. Box 369 Medford, NJ 08055-0369						

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including the Application, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto and authorizes Assignee to file such applications for Letters Patent in the United States and any and all other countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed	Name	Signature	Date
	1. Daniel E, Kelly		Milly Witness to Assignor #	12-22-20
	2. John A. Spadav	ecchia		Find Microscopic and suggestion and appropriate control of the consequently of the con
		* \	Vitness to Assignor #2	
	3. James A. Favan			
SIGNATURE		* (Vitness to Assignor #3	
	4. Jeff Jacobs	Spagner of continue		
	and studentime which was completely because the date of the district of the students of the st	* V	Vitness to Assignor #4	innelliste om enterenteren en en enterenteren og en enterenteren en e
	5.	page of columns		
	man and a service of the service of	*W	Itness to Assignor #5	e salar de mineral superferende dela prima propria de la seguina de sala de la seguina de sala de la seguina d Transportar de sala dela seguina del seguina de la seguina del seguina del seguina del seguina de la seguina
	6	William State Stat		
i		¥ W	litness to assignor #6	
		The state of the s	The second of th	t The contract of the complete building the state of the
oplication for L	Inited States Letters P	atent:	To the state of th	The second secon
erial No.:	_	4/375,184		
led:		uly 29, 2014		
tornev Docket	Number: F	MR-118US		

Typed or Printed Name 1. Daniel E. Kelly * Witness to Assignor #1 2. John A. Spadaveochia * Witness to Assignor #2 3. James A. Favaron * Witness to Assignor #3 4. Jeff Jacobs * Witness to Assignor #4 5. *Witness to Assignor #5 6 * Witness to Assignor #5	ASSIGN	MENT - Pate	ent Applic	ation	Docket Number: PM	R-118US
* Witness to Assignor #1 2. John A. Spadavecchia * Witness to Assignor #2 3. James A. Favaron * Witness to Assignor #3 4. Jeff Jacobs * Witness to Assignor #4 5. *Witness to Assignor #5 6 * Witness to Assignor #5		Typed or Printe	ed Name	Si	gnature	Date
2. John A. Spadavecchia * Witness to Assignor #2 3. James A. Favaron * Witness to Assignor #3 4. Jeff Jacobs * Witness to Assignor #4 5. *Witness to Assignor #5 6 * Witness to Assignor #5		1. Daniel E. Kelly	<i>'</i>		anakalakanikanikanikanikanikanikanikanikanikan	
* Witness to Assignor #2 3. James A. Favaron * Witness to Assignor #3 4. Jeff Jacobs * Witness to Assignor #4 5. *Witness to Assignor #5 6 * Witness to Assignor #6			***************************************	* Witness to	Assignor ₹1	
3. James A. Favaron * Witness to Assignor #3 4. Jeff Jacobs * Witness to Assignor #4 5. *Witness to Assignor #5 6 * Witness to assignor #6		2. John A. Spada	avecchia	Hoch	· C	6/1/15
# Witness to Assignor #3 4. Jeff Jacobs * Witness to Assignor #4 5. *Witness to Assignor #5 6 * Witness to assignor #6				* Witness to	Assignor #2	
#Witness to Assignor #4 5. *Witness to Assignor #5 6 *Witness to assignor #6 plication for United States Letters Patent:		3. James A. Fava	aron _			
* Witness to Assignor #4 5. *Witness to Assignor #5 6 * Witness to assignor #6 plication for United States Letters Patent:	IGNATURE			* Witness to	Assignor #3	
5. *Witness to Assignor ≠5 6 * Witness to assignor #6 plication for United States Letters Patent:		4. Jeff Jacobs				
*Witness to Assignor #5 6 * Witness to assignor #6 plication for United States Letters Patent:				* Witness to	Assignor #4	
# Witness to assignor #6		5.	a-ma			
* Witness to assignor #6 plication for United States Letters Patent:				*Witness to	Assignor #5	makti
plication for United States Letters Patent:		6				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* Witness to	assignor #6	
	plication for I	Inited States Letters	Patent			
	•					
ed: <u>July 29, 2014</u>	ed:		July 29, 2014	<u> </u>		
orney Docket Number: PMR-118US	orney Docket	Number:	PMR-118US			

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Daniel E. Kelly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	gramma parameter and the second secon
		* Witness to Assignor #1	and produced to the contract of the contract o
	2. John A. Spadavecchia	my a commenter of a company of the c	us yel harvallay han apalausana barkar ara andar asa dalam e h
		• Witness to Assignor #2	nacionale de la company de
	3. James A. Favaron	Herry Hy word on	12-15-201
GNATURE		* Vetness to Assignor #3	Control of the Contro
	4. Jeff Jacobs	And the second s	y to the second of the second
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	Control of the Contro	
		•Witness to Assignor #5	
	6	The second secon	and the second s
		• Witness to assignor #6	
. Across area	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	Inited States Letters Patent: 14/376	184	
rial No.:	July 29		

ASSIGN	VMENT - Pate	nt App	olication	Docket Number: F	PMR-118US	
		And the control of th			A manufacture of the second	
	Typed or Printed	d Name	Sig	nature		Date
	1. Daniel E. Kelly		in adapt states the first had readmostly in 1988 to 1880 contribute and actions.	ullik Marak 1 milion. Majadojan jajanna yanan maganankila sa sa sa sa saya sa jaja	, and a first control of adjugate a distance	
			^ Witness to	Assignor #1	A siller fine compare discourse control	
	2. John A. Spadav	vecchia	WILLESS I.O.	rasignor #1		and the state of t
	Republisher		* Witness to	Assignor #2	todo como con colleggapo	
	3. James A. Favar	on:		Balling and the control of the contr		
SIGNATURE			* Witness to	Assignor #3		
	4. Jeff Jacobs		Hf 40	-	6/	1/2015
			* Witness to	Assignor #4	The second secon	
	5.		The second of the second secon	11 (1 or al alphane) (1 or al alphane) (1 or al alphane)	Control of the Contro	
		· mar not so all a so r s	*Witness to A	ssignor #5	. And the desire of the contract of the contra	Committee and the second of th
	6		Na hara kan an an Alama ana anakasa an antara		1 × 1 + 50 parama in a managana	
			* Witness to a	assignor #6	Miller and Annual A	
Application for I	United States Letters F	Dolout		t the control of the	eri	Salt to the salt of the salt o
Serial No.:		-aient 14/375,1	84			
Filed:		July 29, 2				
Attorney Docket		PMR-118				
Total Number of	f Assignment Pages	[2]	* Witness	signature recommen	ded, mandatory for	some countries